Description
The 482 Series are EMI filter connectors which are designed to meet
the mechanical and environmental requirements of MIL-C-26482.
The connectors will accept filter, power or grounding contacts or EMI
seal plugs or any combination thereof.
Connectors are available with front release rear removable crimp type
contacts or fixed contacts with solder bucket or pin tail termination.
Mating Connector Information

ambient.
10
Ordering Information
Ordering by Amphenol 482GB  -  1 3 E 22  -  55 P N  -  104
Part Number
Ordering Contacts Only
482    -   82    S
Series:
482GB
Coupling Style:
1 - Bayonet
Shell Styles:
2 – Square Flange
      Receptacle
3 – Single Hole Mounting
      Receptacle
Environmental Class:
A – Plain shell, fixed contacts
E – Grommet Seal, Gang
      contact insertion/removal
F – Grommet Seal with strain
      Relief clamp, Gang
      contact insertion/removal
Contact Combination:
(104) – Less Contacts with
             tin plating
(662) – Less Contacts with
             olive drab plating
(904) – Less Contacts but
             incl. Cable Clamp
(XXX) – with fixed contacts,
             deviation signifies
             type of contacts and
             positions
  Insert          Or         Keyway
Position                      Position
 N  N
 W B
 X C
 Y E
 Z F
Contact Style:
P – Pin
S – Socket
Insert Arrangements
Shell Size        No. of Contacts
8                 -             3 (33)
10               -                 6
12               -                10
14               -                19
16               -                26
18               -                32
20               -                41
22               -                55
24               -                61
Series:
482
Contact Type
82
Filter Contact – Refer to Pages 9 and 10
Power Contact – 482-51
Ground Contact – 482-49
EMI Sealing Plug – 482-50
Contact Style:
S – Socket
Omit for Pin Style
11